ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of July 10, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 543rd meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers
were present.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Ed Lynch to wave the reading of the June 2024 meeting minutes and accept
the report as printed, seconded by Arnie Miller. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Don Kammerer to accept the reading of
the July report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: The following have passed away:

Leondus Bates Mark Busken Carl Hahn (civilian)
Sick members:  Ron Harris (injury)
New Business: The T-shirt committee will be selecting designs and presenting samples to the membership.

Wil Scarf, candidate for Missouri Attorney General and Lincoln Hough, candidate for Missouri Lieutenant
Governor, gave short presentations concerning the upcoming primary elections.

Attendance was 47 members/guests. The 50/50 was $33.

The next meeting will be held on August 14, at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Craig Longworth. Motion passed by a voice vote.
The meeting was adjourned at 12:03pm.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

July 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2024

7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/31/2024
TOTAL INCOME

Dues ()

Application Fee ()

Lunch (48) paid members

50/50

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2024

Check #
1238 7/6/2024
1239 7/10/2024
1240 7/10/2024
1241 7/10/2024
1242 7/10/2024
1243 7/10/2024
1244 7/10/2024
1245 7/10/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

Assets July 31st 2024

Missouri Secretary of State (Registration)

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

Keeton's Catering (70 Lunch))

Jim Dandridge (donuts)

Terril Shoemaker (forks, salad dressing, cheese)

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

$0.00
$0.00
$384.00
$33.00
$10.31

$427.31

$10.50
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$525.00
§52.51
$31.16

$969.17

$14,090.69
$20,468.28
$30,775.41
$12,015.95

$77,350.33

$6,117.66

$71,232.67



