

## ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

## Meeting Minutes of July 10, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 543rd meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers were present.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Ed Lynch to wave the reading of the June 2024 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Arnie Miller. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Don Kammerer to accept the reading of the July report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: The following have passed away:

Leondus Bates Mark Busken Carl Hahn (civilian)

Sick members: Ron Harris (injury)

New Business: The T-shirt committee will be selecting designs and presenting samples to the membership.

Wil Scarf, candidate for Missouri Attorney General and Lincoln Hough, candidate for Missouri Lieutenant Governor, gave short presentations concerning the upcoming primary elections.

Attendance was 47 members/guests. The 50/50 was \$33.

The next meeting will be held on August 14, at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Craig Longworth. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:03pm.

## St. Louis Police Veterans Association July 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2024		
7/10/2024	Dues ()	\$0.00
7/10/2024	Application Fee ()	\$0.00
7/10/2024	Lunch (48) paid members	\$384.00
7/10/2024	50/50	\$33.00
7/31/2024	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$10.31
TOTAL INCOME		\$427.31
Disbursements for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2024		
Check #		
1238 7/6/2024	Missouri Secretary of State (Registration)	\$10.50
1239 7/10/2024	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1240 7/10/2024	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1241 7/10/2024	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1242 7/10/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1243 7/10/2024	Keeton's Catering (70 Lunch )	\$525.00
1244 7/10/2024	Jim Dandridge (donuts)	\$52.51
1245 7/10/2024	Terril Shoemaker (forks, salad dressing, cheese)	\$31.16
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$969.17
Assets July 31st 2024		
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$14,090.69
	Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024	\$20,468.28
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024	\$30,775.41
	Checking Account balance	\$12,015.95
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$77,350.33
	Total Donations	\$6,117.66
	Total after donations	\$71,232.67